FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) RECC OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Name of Person Signing

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101292126 Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Stuart Naft Name: HP Intellectual Corp. Joseph Toro Internal Address: Attention of Mr. John P. Glen Nielsen Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes to No Garniewski, Jr. 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 2751 Centerville Road, □ Merger Assignment Suite 352 □ Change of Name □ Security Agreement City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP:19803 Other \_ Execution Date: March 2 & 6, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes Ø No Attorney Docket Number D-US-BP-0433 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: \_\_\_ B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/117,226 Additional numbers attached? 

Yes 

No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: BARRY E. DEUTSCH, ESQ. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: HOUSEHOLD PRODUCTS, INC. C Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account SIX ARMSTRONG ROAD Street Address: 8. Deposit account number: 50-0650 City: SHELTON State: CT ZIP: 06484 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 03/15/2000 STEFERRA 00000060 500650 29117226 2 FCx581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and cofrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

REEL: 010607 FRAME: 0161

MARCH 6, 2000

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, STUART NAFT, JOSEPH TORO and GLEN NIELSEN, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a BLENDER JAR, Serial Number 29/117,226 (identified as Attorney Docket No. D-US-BP-0433), for which We have filed application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, HP INTELLECTUAL CORP., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, whose principal office is 2751 Centerville Road, Suite 352, Wilmington, DE 19803, U.S.A., Attention of Mr. John P. Garniewski, Jr., is desirous of acquiring an interest, in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, We have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said HP

INTELLECTUAL CORP. the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as fully set forth and described in the application which We have executed on the second and sixth day of March, 2000, and We do hereby authorize and

PATENT REEL: 010607 FRAME: 0162 request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent on said application, and any and all Letters Patent that may be issued upon any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, to the said HP INTELLECTUAL CORP., as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of HP INTELLECTUAL CORP., its successors and assigns; and We do hereby agree that the said Corporation may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and that We will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the said Corporation, its successors or assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands and seals.

Date <u>36/00</u>\_\_\_\_\_

Stuart Naft

Date <u>03/2/00</u>

Joseph Toro

Date <u>03/2/00</u>

**RECORDED: 03/13/2000** 

Glen Nielsen

REEL: 010607 FRAME: 0163